Question 12: Would you say that in general your healthis . ..

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 19.7% 33.3% 30.1% 11.5% 5.4% .0% 906
Sex Male 19.1% 35.0% 30.4% 10.7% 4.8% 1% 438
Female 20.3% 31.7% 29.8% 12.3% 5.9% 469
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 12.8% 21.8% 31.9% 17.4% 16.1% 94
White male 18.2% 38.6% 28.5% 9.9% 4.8% 372
White female 21.0% 33.1% 31.1% 11.3% 3.5% 407
Age of Respondent 18to 29 24.5% 36.2% 29.1% 7.3% 2.8% 178
30to 45 25.0% 31.9% 29.3% 8.1% 5.7% 297
46 to 64 14.9% 33.5% 28.6% 16.0% 6.8% 2% 251
65 and over 10.9% 33.4% 34.9% 14.7% 6.1% 165
Education Less than high school 6.0% 28.3% 31.4% 16.5% 17.7% 160
High school graduate 12.6% 36.6% 32.7% 14.2% 3.9% 316
Some college 26.9% 28.1% 32.1% 10.6% 2.3% 251
College graduate 34.8% 39.7% 21.4% 2.5% 1.4% 2% 177
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 2.7% 29.7% 28.0% 18.1% 21.5% 126
Between 100% and 200% FPL 17.5% 32.1% 35.7% 11.8% 2.8% 199
Above 200% FPL 24.2% 35.1% 32.0% 7.7% .9% A% 393
Registered to Vote Yes 21.0% 34.4% 28.4% 11.2% 5.0% 1% 734
No 14.3% 28.9% 37.2% 12.4% 7.3% 171
Party ID Democrat 13.7% 34.9% 32.1% 10.9% 8.2% 1% 368
Independent 29.0% 23.6% 31.2% 12.1% 4.1% 143
Republican 23.3% 35.5% 29.4% 10.3% 1.5% 318
Insurance Status Insured 20.4% 33.7% 30.6% 9.8% 5.3% 1% 794
Not insured/Don't Know 14.9% 30.7% 26.5% 21.8% 6.1% 109
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 22.3% 31.2% 28.9% 10.4% 6.9% .3% 149
Cleveland 14.9% 28.5% 42.4% 8.9% 5.3% 302
Columbus 28.5% 30.9% 26.0% 11.4% 3.2% 163
Dayton 19.6% 44.2% 18.5% 14.0% 3.7% 91
Other 17.9% 39.0% 20.9% 15.2% 7.0% 201
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Question 12: Would you say that in general your healthis . ..

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 19.9% 29.1% 37.7% 7.9% 5.4% 376
Northwest Ohio 15.3% 45.2% 16.4% 18.2% 4.8% 114
Central Ohio 26.6% 30.4% 28.9% 11.2% 2.9% 133
Southeast Ohio 7.7% 40.7% 24.2% 18.5% 8.8% 63
Southwest Ohio 20.8% 33.8% 26.5% 12.5% 6.2% 2% 220
Rural or Urban County  Urban county 21.5% 30.2% 32.7% 10.5% 5.1% 370
Suburban county 21.8% 36.5% 29.3% 8.5% 3.7% 2% 246
Rural, small city 15.7% 34.5% 27.3% 15.3% 7.3% 290
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Question 13: Do you feel you have enough information about the new health reform law to understand how it will impact you personally, or not?

NO, DO NOT HAVE

YES, HAVE ENOUGH ENOUGH
INFORMATION INFORMATION DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 33.7% 64.7% 1.6% 906
Sex Male 37.9% 60.8% 1.4% 438
Female 29.8% 68.4% 1.8% 469
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 39.4% 59.7% .9% 480
Good 28.9% 67.6% 3.5% 272
Fair/Poor 24.2% 75.1% .6% 152
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 30.5% 69.5% 94
White male 39.7% 58.9% 1.4% 372
White female 29.9% 67.9% 2.1% 406
Age of Respondent 18to 29 32.9% 66.7% A% 178
30to 45 36.1% 63.4% 5% 297
46 to 64 35.3% 64.1% .6% 251
65 and over 27.4% 66.1% 6.6% 164
Education Less than high school 17.5% 77.5% 5.0% 159
High school graduate 33.6% 65.5% .9% 316
Some college 36.4% 62.9% .6% 251
College graduate 43.9% 54.8% 1.3% 177
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 25.7% 74.1% 2% 126
Between 100% and 200% FPL 30.0% 68.1% 1.9% 199
Above 200% FPL 38.4% 60.1% 1.5% 393
Registered to Vote Yes 35.0% 64.0% 1.0% 734
No 28.4% 67.6% 4.1% 171
Party ID Democrat 34.1% 65.4% 5% 368
Independent 33.9% 62.2% 3.9% 143
Republican 36.3% 61.9% 1.7% 318
Insurance Status Insured 35.9% 62.5% 1.6% 794
Not insured/Don't Know 17.6% 80.8% 1.6% 109
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Question 13: Do you feel you have enough information about the new health reform law to understand how it will impact you personally,

or not?

NO, DO NOT HAVE

YES, HAVE ENOUGH ENOUGH
INFORMATION INFORMATION DON'T KNOW. Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 35.0% 64.9% 1% 149
Cleveland 31.8% 66.0% 2.2% 304
Columbus 45.6% 53.9% .5% 163
Dayton 36.0% 62.6% 1.4% 91
Other 24.9% 72.4% 2.7% 200
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 30.6% 67.4% 2.0% 377
Northwest Ohio 25.2% 70.7% 4.1% 113
Central Ohio 44.9% 54.5% T% 133
Southeast Ohio 38.9% 61.1% 63
Southwest Ohio 35.1% 64.3% 1% 220
Rural or Urban County Urban county 30.6% 67.7% 1.7% 370
Suburban county 38.9% 59.4% 1.8% 246
Rural, small city 33.3% 65.4% 1.3% 291
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Question 14: Given what you know about the new health reform law, do you have a generally favorable/unfavorable opinion of it?

VERY SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT VERY
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 10.2% 21.7% 26.5% 30.4% 11.2% 881
Sex Male 11.3% 21.9% 27.4% 34.0% 5.4% 425
Female 9.2% 21.5% 25.7% 27.0% 16.6% 456
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 10.1% 23.6% 23.9% 32.1% 10.3% 469
Good 12.2% 20.5% 29.6% 28.0% 9.8% 260
Fair/Poor 7.0% 18.0% 29.8% 28.7% 16.5% 150
Enough information about how Yes 13.6% 21.0% 16.2% 45.8% 3.4% 305
health reform law will affect you .
personally No/Don’t Know 8.5% 21.9% 32.0% 22.2% 15.4% 574
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 32.1% 24.6% 17.8% 12.2% 13.4% 93
White male 6.8% 22.7% 27.8% 38.6% 4.1% 359
White female 6.3% 21.3% 27.7% 27.9% 16.7% 394
Age of Respondent 18to 29 8.8% 32.8% 32.6% 20.8% 4.9% 171
30to 45 9.3% 17.7% 30.3% 31.6% 11.1% 292
46 to 64 11.6% 20.0% 22.2% 34.9% 11.3% 247
65 and over 10.0% 20.2% 19.2% 32.2% 18.3% 155
Education Less than high school 2.2% 19.4% 34.8% 24.3% 19.2% 145
High school graduate 8.7% 22.6% 26.5% 32.7% 9.5% 308
Some college 12.7% 20.0% 26.4% 27.5% 13.5% 247
College graduate 16.4% 24.8% 20.4% 33.8% 4.7% 177
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 5.7% 24.7% 20.9% 29.7% 18.9% 117
Between 100% and 200% FPL 8.2% 31.1% 25.5% 22.6% 12.5% 192
Above 200% FPL 13.3% 18.4% 28.6% 33.3% 6.4% 388
Registered to Vote Yes 10.3% 21.3% 26.6% 31.3% 10.4% 718
No 9.9% 23.1% 25.9% 26.3% 14.9% 162
Party ID Democrat 18.1% 31.4% 24.4% 13.2% 12.8% 362
Independent 5.7% 19.0% 27.2% 30.7% 17.3% 134
Republican 4.1% 9.8% 28.7% 51.9% 5.5% 309
Insurance Status Insured 11.0% 20.6% 27.1% 29.9% 11.4% 772
Not insured/Don't Know 4.9% 29.6% 22.2% 33.8% 9.4% 108
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Question 14: Given what you know about the new health reform law, do you have a generally favorable/unfavorable opinion of it?

VERY SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT VERY
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE DON'T KNOW Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 14.2% 12.1% 34.0% 30.9% 8.8% 148
Cleveland 12.3% 22.3% 25.7% 27.2% 12.5% 290
Columbus 7.5% 21.3% 25.0% 33.5% 12.7% 160
Dayton 7.4% 22.7% 19.5% 36.5% 13.9% 91
Other 7.7% 27.8% 26.6% 29.2% 8.7% 193
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 11.4% 23.3% 26.9% 26.6% 11.8% 362
Northwest Ohio 8.8% 29.4% 21.8% 32.4% 7.6% 109
Central Ohio 8.9% 21.5% 24.9% 32.9% 11.7% 131
Southeast Ohio 5% 19.4% 26.6% 40.8% 12.7% 60
Southwest Ohio 12.4% 15.9% 29.1% 31.3% 11.4% 219
Rural or Urban County Urban county 15.5% 25.3% 27.4% 22.9% 8.9% 364
Suburban county 10.4% 19.8% 21.6% 32.8% 15.4% 243
Rural, small city 3.1% 18.5% 29.7% 38.2% 10.6% 274
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Question 16: Overall, which of the following statements would you say best describes the impact of the new health reform law on you and your family personally?

The new health reform
law has positively
affected me and my

The new health reform
law has negatively
affected me and my

The new health reform
law has not had an
impact on me and my

Both positive

family family family and negative Don't Know Count
Ohio Residents 9.2% 18.8% 68.3% .9% 2.8% 904
Sex Male 9.0% 20.7% 68.7% 2% 1.4% 435
Female 9.4% 17.0% 67.9% 1.6% 4.1% 469
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 9.9% 17.0% 69.4% .8% 2.9% 480
Good 8.8% 16.4% 72.4% 7% 1.8% 269
Fair/Poor 8.0% 28.7% 57.3% 1.7% 4.3% 153
Enough information about how Yes 12.0% 25.4% 60.7% .9% 1.0% 304
health reform law will affect you .
personally No/Don't Know 7.9% 15.4% 72.1% 9% 3.7% 598
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 18.0% 7.5% 71.3% 3.2% 93
White male 7.0% 24.0% 68.0% 2% .9% 369
White female 8.6% 17.8% 67.1% 1.8% 4.6% 407
Age of Respondent 18to 29 13.9% 3.1% 81.3% 1.7% 178
30to 45 8.7% 25.3% 61.9% 1.4% 2.7% 297
46 to 64 8.4% 20.5% 69.2% A% 1.5% 250
65 and over 6.6% 20.1% 65.2% 1.9% 6.2% 162
Education Less than high school 4.3% 20.4% 70.1% 2.1% 3.1% 157
High school graduate 10.7% 17.0% 69.1% 3.2% 316
Some college 9.1% 18.8% 67.2% 1.6% 3.3% 250
College graduate 11.6% 19.6% 67.6% 1% 1.1% 176
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 14.9% 12.3% 66.2% 6.6% 126
Between 100% and 200% FPL 8.9% 14.6% 74.3% 1.0% 1.1% 197
Above 200% FPL 8.6% 21.8% 68.3% 1% .6% 393
Registered to Vote Yes 9.7% 20.0% 67.1% .9% 2.3% 731
No 7.6% 13.2% 73.6% .8% 4.8% 171
Party ID Democrat 14.1% 10.5% 71.8% .5% 3.1% 368
Independent 8.3% 15.6% 72.2% 1% 3.9% 143
Republican 5.5% 30.6% 60.9% 1.4% 1.5% 316
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Question 16: Overall, which of the following statements would you say best describes the impact of the new health reform law on you and your family personally?

The new health reform
law has positively
affected me and my

The new health reform
law has negatively
affected me and my

The new health reform
law has not had an
impact on me and my

Both positive

family family family and negative Don't Know Count
Insurance Status Insured 9.5% 19.5% 67.4% .6% 3.0% 792
Not insured/Don't Know 7.9% 13.8% 75.8% 1.2% 1.4% 109
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 11.5% 22.7% 64.4% 1.0% 4% 148
Cleveland 10.7% 18.4% 67.8% 1% 2.4% 303
Columbus 7.0% 22.0% 64.9% 1.1% 5.0% 163
Dayton 8.7% 18.6% 69.5% 2% 2.9% 91
Other 7.5% 13.7% 74.2% 1.3% 3.3% 198
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 8.9% 17.1% 70.3% 5% 3.1% 376
Northwest Ohio 6.6% 12.7% 77.1% 2.5% 1.1% 112
Central Ohio 8.6% 23.2% 63.2% 1.4% 3.6% 133
Southeast Ohio 10.4% 18.5% 64.1% 7.0% 63
Southwest Ohio 11.2% 22.1% 64.6% 1% 1.5% 220
Rural or Urban County Urban county 11.3% 11.6% 74.6% .3% 2.1% 369
Suburban county 11.0% 26.2% 58.6% 1.1% 3.2% 246
Rural, small city 5.1% 21.6% 68.5% 1.4% 3.4% 289
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Question 19: MORE/LESS FAVORABLE: Providing tax credits to small businesses that offer coverage to their employees.

DOESN'T MAKE A

MORE FAVORABLE LESS FAVORABLE DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 74.4% 10.8% 13.0% 1.8% 905
Sex Male 77.4% 10.9% 11.6% .0% 438
Female 71.6% 10.7% 14.3% 3.4% 467
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 72.0% 10.6% 15.7% 1.7% 479
Good 78.6% 9.4% 10.0% 1.9% 272
Fair/Poor 74.2% 14.0% 9.9% 1.8% 151
Enough information about how Yes 74.0% 11.0% 13.8% 1.2% 305
health reform law will affect you .
personally No/Don't Know 74.6% 10.7% 12.6% 2.1% 598
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 78.2% 9.3% 8.6% 3.9% 94
White male 78.2% 11.4% 10.3% 1% 372
White female 71.6% 10.7% 14.6% 3.0% 404
Age of Respondent 18t0 29 65.1% 11.3% 21.9% 1.7% 178
30to 45 77.9% 10.8% 11.3% 296
46 to 64 81.5% 10.2% 8.1% 1% 251
65 and over 68.5% 11.2% 12.5% 7.9% 163
Education Less than high school 70.5% 14.5% 10.5% 4.5% 158
High school graduate 72.5% 11.3% 14.5% 1.7% 316
Some college 75.9% 8.6% 14.0% 1.4% 251
College graduate 80.2% 8.5% 11.3% 177
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 71.8% 11.4% 11.8% 5.0% 126
Between 100% and 200% FPL 75.7% 8.2% 13.7% 2.4% 199
Above 200% FPL 76.9% 10.9% 11.2% 1.0% 392
Registered to Vote Yes 76.2% 11.2% 11.8% 7% 732
No 67.3% 8.3% 18.0% 6.4% 171
Party ID Democrat 83.1% 7.5% 8.4% 1.1% 366
Independent 71.3% 8.9% 16.6% 3.2% 143
Republican 68.1% 14.0% 16.9% 1.0% 318
Insurance Status Insured 75.6% 9.7% 12.6% 2.0% 793
Not insured/Don't Know 66.0% 18.9% 15.1% 109
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Question 19: MORE/LESS FAVORABLE: Providing tax credits to small businesses that offer coverage to their employees.

DOESN'T MAKE A

MORE FAVORABLE LESS FAVORABLE DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW. Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 66.9% 10.8% 22.3% 149
Cleveland 78.3% 6.8% 10.9% 3.9% 304
Columbus 75.3% 12.0% 10.7% 2.0% 160
Dayton 73.8% 15.5% 9.7% 1.0% 91
Other 73.8% 13.7% 12.5% 201
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 77.2% 7.1% 12.6% 3.2% 377
Northwest Ohio 75.1% 14.9% 10.0% 114
Central Ohio 75.0% 14.3% 10.6% 2% 131
Southeast Ohio 71.3% 16.0% 7.8% 4.9% 62
Southwest Ohio 70.0% 11.5% 18.1% 4% 220
Rural or Urban County Urban county 75.0% 10.1% 13.0% 1.9% 370
Suburban county 72.8% 12.3% 13.0% 1.9% 246
Rural, small city 75.1% 10.4% 13.0% 1.5% 289
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Question 20: MORE/LESS FAVORABLE: Allowing children to stay on their parents' insurance plan until age 26.

DOESN'T MAKE A

MORE FAVORABLE LESS FAVORABLE DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 59.8% 29.8% 9.3% 1.1% 908
Sex Male 53.8% 34.4% 11.2% .6% 438
Female 65.5% 25.6% 7.5% 1.4% 470
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 62.0% 28.6% 9.0% A% 480
Good 55.9% 29.3% 12.0% 2.8% 272
Fair/Poor 60.3% 34.0% 5.5% 2% 153
Enough information about how Yes 59.9% 31.9% 7.9% 3% 305
health reform law will affect you .
personally No/Don’t Know 59.9% 28.6% 10.0% 1.5% 601
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 80.2% 13.2% 5.7% 9% 94
White male 52.7% 35.7% 10.8% .8% 372
White female 62.7% 27.7% 8.2% 1.5% 407
Age of Respondent 18to 29 71.6% 17.3% 11.1% 178
30to 45 56.2% 32.5% 10.8% .5% 297
46 to 64 62.7% 30.4% 6.7% 2% 251
65 and over 47.5% 39.5% 8.3% 4.7% 165
Education Less than high school 55.3% 33.8% 7.0% 3.9% 160
High school graduate 62.9% 27.8% 8.3% .9% 316
Some college 60.7% 27.8% 11.4% 2% 251
College graduate 57.0% 32.7% 10.4% 177
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 60.9% 29.5% 9.2% 3% 126
Between 100% and 200% FPL 69.9% 14.2% 13.4% 2.5% 199
Above 200% FPL 54.9% 38.0% 6.1% 1.0% 393
Registered to Vote Yes 59.1% 32.2% 7.9% .8% 735
No 63.3% 19.2% 15.3% 2.3% 171
Party ID Democrat 76.5% 15.8% 7.3% 4% 368
Independent 57.9% 31.0% 8.1% 3.0% 143
Republican 43.3% 43.1% 12.4% 1.2% 318
Insurance Status Insured 60.1% 29.6% 9.1% 1.2% 796
Not insured/Don't Know 58.9% 31.9% 9.2% 109
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Question 20: MORE/LESS FAVORABLE: Allowing children to stay on their parents' insurance plan until age 26.

DOESN'T MAKE A

MORE FAVORABLE LESS FAVORABLE DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 58.3% 27.3% 14.0% 4% 149
Cleveland 60.2% 30.2% 8.1% 1.6% 304
Columbus 55.6% 32.5% 11.9% 163
Dayton 66.8% 25.6% 7.7% 91
Other 60.7% 30.9% 6.3% 2.1% 201
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 61.1% 28.8% 8.9% 1.3% 377
Northwest Ohio 55.8% 31.1% 9.4% 3.7% 114
Central Ohio 53.3% 37.1% 9.5% 133
Southeast Ohio 68.5% 26.1% 5.4% 63
Southwest Ohio 61.2% 27.6% 10.9% 3% 220
Rural or Urban County Urban county 65.4% 26.7% 7.6% .3% 370
Suburban county 57.2% 30.1% 11.1% 1.6% 246
Rural, small city 55.0% 33.5% 10.0% 1.5% 292

Ohio Poll #124, March 2011

Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 12 of 53



Question 21: MORE/LESS FAVORABLE: Prohibiting insurance companies from setting lifetime limits on the total amount they will spend on a person's health care.

DOESN'T MAKE A

MORE FAVORABLE LESS FAVORABLE DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 49.1% 32.0% 16.0% 3.0% 900
Sex Male 47.9% 29.5% 20.5% 2.0% 438
Female 50.1% 34.3% 11.7% 3.9% 463
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 49.4% 26.7% 21.8% 2.1% 476
Good 56.3% 31.0% 8.9% 3.8% 270
Fair/Poor 35.1% 50.2% 10.5% 4.1% 153
Enough information about how Yes 46.1% 31.2% 19.2% 3.4% 303
health reform law will affect you .
personally No/Don’t Know 50.7% 32.4% 14.2% 2.7% 596
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 46.8% 32.7% 16.2% 4.3% 94
White male 45.4% 32.4% 20.1% 2.2% 372
White female 52.5% 32.8% 11.2% 3.5% 401
Age of Respondent 1810 29 38.1% 31.7% 28.5% 1.7% 178
30to 45 49.5% 32.5% 17.5% .6% 295
46 to 64 59.1% 28.8% 8.7% 3.4% 250
65 and over 44.0% 37.1% 10.7% 8.2% 162
Education Less than high school 25.1% 46.5% 22.9% 5.6% 158
High school graduate 57.0% 31.6% 8.7% 2.7% 315
Some college 48.0% 27.6% 21.9% 2.4% 249
College graduate 58.9% 24.5% 14.8% 1.8% 175
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 39.9% 45.9% 9.2% 4.9% 126
Between 100% and 200% FPL 46.4% 28.2% 22.1% 3.3% 198
Above 200% FPL 54.5% 28.7% 15.0% 1.8% 392
Registered to Vote Yes 51.8% 32.2% 13.4% 2.7% 728
No 38.1% 30.8% 26.9% 4.2% 171
Party ID Democrat 61.6% 27.0% 9.7% 1.7% 367
Independent 43.5% 38.6% 13.2% 4.7% 141
Republican 38.9% 36.3% 21.6% 3.3% 317
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Question 21: MORE/LESS FAVORABLE: Prohibiting insurance companies from setting lifetime limits on the total amount they will spend on a person's health care.

DOESN'T MAKE A

MORE FAVORABLE LESS FAVORABLE DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 49.6% 32.2% 14.9% 3.3% 788
Not insured/Don't Know 46.6% 29.3% 23.6% .5% 109
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 44.0% 29.4% 26.0% 7% 148
Cleveland 55.1% 30.0% 11.3% 3.5% 302
Columbus 51.3% 27.3% 18.2% 3.1% 162
Dayton 52.3% 37.3% 8.2% 2.1% 91
Other 40.3% 38.2% 17.5% 4.1% 198
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 52.0% 29.5% 15.6% 3.0% 374
Northwest Ohio 44.6% 40.6% 13.1% 1.7% 114
Central Ohio 51.1% 31.0% 16.5% 1.5% 132
Southeast Ohio 45.4% 30.6% 10.1% 13.9% 62
Southwest Ohio 46.3% 32.7% 19.7% 1.3% 219
Rural or Urban County Urban county 56.7% 23.4% 17.2% 2.7% 367
Suburban county 48.0% 34.4% 15.3% 2.3% 246
Rural, small city 40.2% 40.8% 15.1% 3.9% 287
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Question 22: MORE/LESS FAVORABLE: Gradually closing the Medicare prescription drug 'doughnut hole' or ‘coverage gap.'

DOESN'T MAKE A

MORE FAVORABLE LESS FAVORABLE DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 64.3% 18.1% 14.9% 2.7% 901
Sex Male 66.3% 16.9% 15.6% 1.2% 434
Female 62.4% 19.2% 14.3% 4.1% 467
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 61.3% 17.2% 19.5% 2.0% 476
Good 69.7% 15.2% 12.2% 2.9% 272
Fair/Poor 64.7% 25.6% 5.6% 4.1% 152
Enough information about how Yes 63.1% 13.8% 20.4% 2.7% 301
health reform law will affect you .
personally No/Don't Know 65.0% 20.4% 12.0% 2.7% 599
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 73.9% 10.9% 11.3% 4.0% 92
White male 63.5% 18.3% 16.9% 1.2% 370
White female 61.3% 20.1% 15.0% 3.6% 404
Age of Respondent 1810 29 65.6% 14.5% 18.1% 1.7% 178
30to 45 62.0% 21.7% 15.6% 1% 295
46 to 64 72.7% 11.7% 12.2% 3.5% 250
65 and over 52.1% 26.6% 15.0% 6.3% 161
Education Less than high school 61.1% 29.8% 6.5% 2.6% 160
High school graduate 66.6% 16.3% 15.4% 1.8% 311
Some college 68.4% 13.5% 14.3% 3.9% 251
College graduate 58.8% 15.6% 22.8% 2.7% 175
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 69.4% 23.7% 2.4% 4.5% 124
Between 100% and 200% FPL 70.3% 12.1% 15.1% 2.4% 198
Above 200% FPL 61.7% 20.4% 16.6% 1.4% 389
Registered to Vote Yes 62.5% 19.1% 15.7% 2.7% 728
No 71.7% 14.0% 11.6% 2.7% 171
Party ID Democrat 76.0% 12.2% 9.9% 1.9% 368
Independent 62.9% 12.6% 22.8% 1.7% 143
Republican 52.2% 26.3% 18.0% 3.4% 313
Insurance Status Insured 63.3% 18.4% 15.3% 3.0% 791
Not insured/Don't Know 70.6% 16.8% 12.6% 107
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Question 22: MORE/LESS FAVORABLE: Gradually closing the Medicare prescription drug 'doughnut hole' or ‘coverage gap.'

DOESN'T MAKE A

MORE FAVORABLE LESS FAVORABLE DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 60.8% 23.3% 13.4% 2.5% 147
Cleveland 69.4% 14.3% 13.4% 2.9% 302
Columbus 61.1% 17.1% 19.1% 2.6% 161
Dayton 61.0% 17.2% 20.3% 1.5% 91
Other 63.1% 21.3% 12.5% 3.1% 199
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 68.8% 14.2% 14.4% 2.6% 374
Northwest Ohio 53.1% 24.4% 21.0% 1.5% 114
Central Ohio 64.3% 20.4% 14.5% .8% 131
Southeast Ohio 58.7% 20.2% 11.0% 10.1% 63
Southwest Ohio 64.0% 19.6% 14.1% 2.3% 219
Rural or Urban County Urban county 70.3% 15.8% 11.3% 2.6% 367
Suburban county 62.7% 18.1% 17.5% 1.6% 243
Rural, small city 58.0% 21.1% 17.4% 3.6% 290
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Question 23: MORE/LESS FAVORABLE: Creating an insurance option, or high-risk pool, for those people whose pre-existing conditions make it difficult for them to find and

buy affordable health insurance.

DOESN'T MAKE A

MORE FAVORABLE LESS FAVORABLE DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 63.6% 18.8% 14.4% 3.2% 901
Sex Male 65.8% 16.4% 16.3% 1.5% 436
Female 61.6% 21.0% 12.6% 4.8% 465
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 60.6% 17.1% 19.7% 2.5% 477
Good 71.9% 16.9% 7.4% 3.9% 272
Fair/Poor 58.6% 27.2% 10.3% 3.9% 152
Enough information about how Yes 57.6% 19.0% 22.6% .8% 303
health reform law will affect you .
personally No/Don't Know 66.8% 18.5% 10.3% 4.4% 597
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 61.8% 22.9% 9.5% 5.9% 92
White male 65.2% 16.5% 16.6% 1.8% 372
White female 63.2% 19.8% 12.9% 4.2% 404
Age of Respondent 181to 29 59.8% 19.3% 21.0% 178
30to 45 64.8% 13.6% 18.5% 3.1% 294
46 to 64 68.3% 21.9% 8.1% 1.6% 251
65 and over 61.8% 19.9% 9.4% 8.8% 163
Education Less than high school 65.8% 27.5% 4.4% 2.4% 160
High school graduate 61.6% 22.1% 12.9% 3.4% 314
Some college 61.7% 13.1% 21.7% 3.5% 248
College graduate 69.2% 11.9% 15.9% 3.1% 177
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 69.1% 17.2% 11.3% 2.4% 124
Between 100% and 200% FPL 63.1% 21.3% 11.1% 4.5% 197
Above 200% FPL 66.8% 16.7% 13.9% 2.6% 393
Registered to Vote Yes 64.0% 17.4% 15.4% 3.1% 729
No 62.4% 24.6% 9.3% 3.6% 171
Party ID Democrat 73.2% 16.7% 6.7% 3.4% 368
Independent 56.5% 18.4% 20.6% 4.5% 143
Republican 53.1% 23.7% 21.2% 2.0% 314
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Question 23: MORE/LESS FAVORABLE: Creating an insurance option, or high-risk pool, for those people whose pre-existing conditions make it difficult for them to find

and buy affordable health insurance.

DOESN'T MAKE A

MORE FAVORABLE LESS FAVORABLE DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 62.2% 18.4% 15.8% 3.6% 791
Not insured/Don't Know 74.0% 21.6% 3.9% 4% 108
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 58.1% 22.6% 18.6% 7% 149
Cleveland 74.0% 11.2% 8.8% 5.9% 298
Columbus 56.5% 20.0% 21.8% 1.7% 163
Dayton 66.2% 20.5% 9.1% 4.3% 91
Other 57.0% 25.3% 16.1% 1.6% 200
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 69.1% 14.0% 12.0% 4.9% 371
Northwest Ohio 58.2% 21.7% 15.9% 4.2% 114
Central Ohio 56.6% 22.8% 19.4% 1.2% 133
Southeast Ohio 61.7% 20.8% 15.1% 2.3% 62
Southwest Ohio 62.0% 22.3% 14.5% 1.2% 220
Rural or Urban County Urban county 70.5% 13.7% 12.2% 3.6% 368
Suburban county 57.1% 26.1% 14.6% 2.2% 243
Rural, small city 60.4% 19.1% 17.0% 3.4% 290
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Question 24: MORE/LESS FAVORABLE: Prohibiting insurance companies from denying coverage to children who have a pre-existing health problem.

DOESN'T MAKE A

MORE FAVORABLE LESS FAVORABLE DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 66.2% 23.2% 8.5% 2.0% 902
Sex Male 67.1% 21.5% 9.8% 1.7% 437
Female 65.4% 24.9% 7.4% 2.3% 465
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 68.7% 20.3% 10.4% .6% 475
Good 66.6% 24.9% 6.8% 1.7% 272
Fair/Poor 57.5% 29.7% 6.0% 6.8% 153
Enough information about how Yes 64.4% 20.8% 13.9% .8% 303
health reform law will affect you .
personally No/Don't Know 67.2% 24.5% 5.6% 2.6% 598
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 55.4% 31.4% 7.5% 5.7% 94
White male 68.4% 19.8% 10.5% 1.3% 371
White female 67.1% 24.1% 7.0% 1.8% 403
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 67.2% 21.3% 11.5% 178
30to 45 70.6% 19.1% 9.8% 5% 293
46 to 64 65.9% 27.7% 4.2% 2.2% 250
65 and over 56.4% 26.9% 9.9% 6.8% 164
Education Less than high school 51.8% 30.9% 12.4% 4.9% 160
High school graduate 66.4% 25.2% 6.1% 2.3% 315
Some college 67.1% 23.2% 9.7% 246
College graduate 77.2% 13.1% 8.0% 1.7% 177
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 59.2% 30.9% 7.9% 2.0% 126
Between 100% and 200% FPL 61.8% 24.1% 11.1% 3.0% 197
Above 200% FPL 72.4% 19.3% 6.6% 1.6% 391
Registered to Vote Yes 68.6% 22.5% 7.0% 2.0% 730
No 56.4% 26.5% 14.9% 2.3% 171
Party ID Democrat 70.6% 24.3% 3.9% 1.2% 368
Independent 56.5% 24.5% 14.1% 4.9% 143
Republican 63.6% 24.0% 11.6% .8% 313
Insurance Status Insured 65.5% 23.8% 8.6% 2.1% 790
Not insured/Don't Know 70.9% 19.4% 8.4% 1.3% 109
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Question 24: MORE/LESS FAVORABLE: Prohibiting insurance companies from denying coverage to children who have a pre-existing health problem.

DOESN'T MAKE A

MORE FAVORABLE LESS FAVORABLE DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW. Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 57.2% 28.8% 14.0% 147
Cleveland 67.9% 23.1% 5.4% 3.6% 301
Columbus 74.3% 13.1% 11.3% 1.3% 163
Dayton 63.6% 29.6% 6.7% 91
Other 65.0% 24.7% 7.7% 2.6% 200
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 66.5% 22.5% 7.8% 3.1% 373
Northwest Ohio 70.7% 23.6% 4.4% 1.3% 114
Central Ohio 75.8% 13.6% 9.1% 1.5% 133
Southeast Ohio 61.7% 24.4% 9.4% 4.5% 63
Southwest Ohio 58.9% 29.7% 11.3% 219
Rural or Urban County Urban county 68.6% 22.1% 7.2% 2.1% 369
Suburban county 63.7% 23.8% 9.7% 2.9% 242
Rural, small city 65.3% 24.2% 9.2% 1.2% 292
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Question 25: MORE/LESS FAVORABLE: Requiring all new health plans to provide their customers access to basic preventive health care services.

DOESN'T MAKE A

MORE FAVORABLE LESS FAVORABLE DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW. Count
Ohio Residents 63.9% 19.2% 14.6% 2.3% 904
Sex Male 57.8% 21.9% 19.2% 1.1% 437
Female 69.7% 16.6% 10.4% 3.4% 467
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 61.2% 19.3% 18.1% 1.4% 476
Good 62.5% 24.1% 10.3% 3.1% 272
Fair/Poor 75.2% 9.4% 11.7% 3.7% 153
Enough information about how Yes 51.8% 25.1% 21.0% 2.1% 305
health reform law will affect you .
personally No/Don't Know 70.3% 16.1% 11.2% 2.4% 597
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 67.9% 14.2% 12.2% 5.7% 94
White male 55.8% 23.7% 19.7% .9% 371
White female 69.8% 16.4% 10.9% 2.9% 404
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 62.3% 9.0% 27.0% 1.7% 178
30to 45 66.0% 23.3% 9.9% .8% 294
46 to 64 69.4% 18.1% 10.6% 1.9% 251
65 and over 54.4% 23.1% 16.3% 6.2% 164
Education Less than high school 71.9% 11.5% 12.7% 4.0% 160
High school graduate 60.5% 19.8% 16.8% 2.9% 315
Some college 67.5% 15.6% 15.2% 1.7% 248
College graduate 57.9% 29.6% 11.9% 5% 176
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 83.3% 6.1% 8.1% 2.4% 126
Between 100% and 200% FPL 74.5% 8.7% 14.9% 1.9% 195
Above 200% FPL 56.6% 29.2% 12.3% 1.8% 393
Registered to Vote Yes 63.0% 21.3% 13.8% 1.8% 731
No 67.8% 10.1% 18.0% 4.1% 171
Party ID Democrat 78.0% 12.0% 9.0% 1.0% 368
Independent 60.7% 13.9% 22.3% 3.1% 142
Republican 47.4% 30.8% 18.5% 3.3% 315
Insurance Status Insured 63.2% 19.4% 14.8% 2.6% 792
Not insured/Don't Know 68.5% 18.0% 13.4% 109

Ohio Poll #124, March 2011
Institute for Policy Research
University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 21 of 53



Question 25: MORE/LESS FAVORABLE: Requiring all new health plans to provide their customers access to basic preventive health care services.

DOESN'T MAKE A

MORE FAVORABLE LESS FAVORABLE DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW. Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 62.4% 18.7% 18.7% 1% 149
Cleveland 64.1% 20.3% 12.1% 3.4% 301
Columbus 56.1% 22.3% 18.8% 2.8% 163
Dayton 65.2% 18.8% 15.9% 91
Other 70.5% 15.4% 11.4% 2.7% 199
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 64.0% 20.3% 13.0% 2.8% 374
Northwest Ohio 68.7% 14.5% 15.6% 1.3% 113
Central Ohio 56.9% 24.6% 17.3% 1.2% 133
Southeast Ohio 65.5% 11.0% 12.2% 11.3% 63
Southwest Ohio 65.1% 18.7% 16.1% A% 220
Rural or Urban County Urban county 66.3% 19.4% 12.1% 2.2% 369
Suburban county 62.6% 17.9% 17.7% 1.8% 243
Rural, small city 62.0% 19.8% 15.3% 2.8% 291
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Question 26: Do you think REDUCING the federal budget deficit should be . ..

Should be a very

Is a problem, but not

The main goal of important goal of among the important Orisnota Don't
government today government problems problem Know Count
Ohio Residents 22.3% 50.7% 23.9% 2.6% 5% 906
Sex Male 25.3% 48.8% 22.5% 2.7% 7% 438
Female 19.6% 52.5% 25.2% 2.5% 2% 468
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 23.0% 54.1% 20.4% 1.8% 1% 480
Good 14.9% 53.8% 27.0% 4.1% 2% 271
Fair/Poor 32.9% 34.9% 29.7% 2.5% 153
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 16.3% 40.8% 36.8% 5.6% 4% 94
White male 26.3% 50.7% 19.9% 2.3% .9% 372
White female 19.5% 54.7% 23.5% 2.1% 1% 405
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 12.2% 51.9% 28.3% 6.2% 1.4% 178
30to 45 22.6% 53.6% 22.0% 1.8% 297
46 to 64 24.2% 49.0% 25.4% 1.1% 3% 250
65 and over 30.0% 48.7% 19.0% 1.8% 5% 165
Education Less than high school 30.4% 39.7% 27.2% 2.7% 158
High school graduate 19.4% 47.4% 27.3% 4.8% 1.1% 316
Some college 19.0% 59.6% 20.0% 1.4% 251
College graduate 24.9% 54.9% 19.6% .3% .3% 177
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 33.6% 32.5% 31.5% 2.4% 124
Between 100% and 200% FPL 20.9% 49.3% 25.8% 3.9% 2% 199
Above 200% FPL 20.3% 55.5% 21.8% 2.2% 2% 393
Registered to Vote Yes 22.8% 51.3% 24.0% 1.7% 1% 733
No 20.4% 48.4% 22.8% 6.4% 1.9% 171
Party ID Democrat 16.7% 50.8% 27.8% 4.6% 1% 368
Independent 16.3% 57.5% 24.5% 1.1% 5% 143
Republican 32.9% 48.3% 17.8% 1.0% 318
Insurance Status Insured 23.7% 52.1% 21.9% 1.8% 5% 794
Not insured/Don't Know 13.0% 40.1% 38.8% 8.1% 109
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Question 26: Do you think REDUCING the federal budget deficit should be . ..

Should be a very Is a problem, but not
The main goal of important goal of among the important Orisnota Don't
government today government problems problem Know Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 24.3% 40.0% 29.7% 5.8% 3% 149
Cleveland 18.6% 52.3% 24.9% 3.4% .8% 304
Columbus 23.8% 59.0% 15.7% 1.1% A% 163
Dayton 22.3% 54.7% 21.9% 1.1% 91
Other 25.5% 47.7% 25.6% .9% 2% 199
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 19.4% 54.7% 22.5% 2.7% 7% 376
Northwest Ohio 28.8% 44.0% 24.9% 2.0% A% 114
Central Ohio 25.6% 57.4% 15.1% 1.3% .5% 133
Southeast Ohio 22.2% 44.0% 33.8% 63
Southwest Ohio 22.0% 45.3% 28.3% 4.2% 2% 220
Rural or Urban County Urban county 18.3% 52.4% 24.5% 4.5% 2% 368
Suburban county 25.4% 50.6% 21.4% 2.6% 246
Rural, small city 24.8% 48.6% 25.3% 1% 1.1% 292
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Which comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Government should do more

Government is doing too
many things better left to

to solve problems businesses and individuals Don't Know Count
Ohio Residents 40.2% 56.8% 3.0% 902
Sex Male 42.5% 55.9% 1.6% 434
Female 38.0% 57.6% 4.3% 468
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 38.1% 58.7% 3.2% 476
Good 42.5% 53.7% 3.8% 272
Fair/Poor 42.5% 56.1% 1.4% 153
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 46.6% 49.9% 3.5% 94
White male 42.6% 55.5% 1.9% 369
White female 35.9% 59.9% 4.2% 405
Age of Respondent 18to 29 63.2% 34.3% 2.5% 178
30to 45 36.8% 61.6% 1.5% 295
46 to 64 39.5% 58.6% 1.8% 250
65 and over 24.5% 68.7% 6.8% 162
Education Less than high school 47.2% 48.3% 4.5% 160
High school graduate 41.1% 56.7% 2.2% 314
Some college 37.5% 59.5% 3.0% 249
College graduate 36.9% 59.7% 3.4% 175
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 58.4% 38.0% 3.6% 126
Between 100% and 200% FPL 50.5% 48.1% 1.3% 198
Above 200% FPL 34.8% 63.0% 2.2% 3901
Registered to Vote Yes 37.6% 60.7% 1.7% 730
No 51.7% 39.8% 8.5% 170
Party ID Democrat 53.3% 44.1% 2.6% 366
Independent 44.6% 51.5% 3.9% 140
Republican 23.1% 76.5% 4% 318
Insurance Status Insured 38.0% 58.9% 3.1% 791
Not insured/Don't Know 55.2% 42.2% 2.6% 109
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Which comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Government should do more

Government is doing too
many things better left to

to solve problems businesses and individuals Don't Know Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 39.9% 57.9% 2.1% 148
Cleveland 40.8% 52.7% 6.5% 302
Columbus 42.1% 57.6% 3% 163
Dayton 44.2% 55.2% .6% 89
Other 36.0% 62.1% 1.8% 201
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 39.2% 55.6% 5.2% 376
Northwest Ohio 42.7% 54.9% 2.4% 114
Central Ohio 41.3% 58.3% 4% 133
Southeast Ohio 35.6% 62.9% 1.5% 63
Southwest Ohio 41.1% 57.2% 1.7% 217
Rural or Urban County Urban county 42 .8% 53.2% 4.0% 369
Suburban county 37.9% 59.2% 2.9% 243
Rural, small city 38.7% 59.3% 2.0% 290
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Question 32: Do you have any kind of health care coverage?

YES NO Count
Ohio Residents 86.3% 13.7% 906
Sex Male 83.1% 16.9% 438
Female 89.4% 10.6% 468
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 87.2% 12.8% 480
Good 89.0% 11.0% 272
Fair/Poor 78.7% 21.3% 151
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 86.9% 13.1% 94
White male 82.6% 17.4% 372
White female 90.3% 9.7% 405
Age of Respondent 18to 29 68.5% 31.5% 178
30to 45 90.0% 10.0% 295
46 to 64 87.2% 12.8% 251
65 and over 97.8% 2.2% 165
Education Less than high school 74.1% 25.9% 158
High school graduate 82.1% 17.9% 316
Some college 91.9% 8.1% 251
College graduate 96.6% 3.4% 177
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 72.9% 27.1% 126
Between 100% and 200% FPL 79.4% 20.6% 197
Above 200% FPL 92.3% 7.7% 393
Registered to Vote Yes 89.2% 10.8% 733
No 73.9% 26.1% 171
Party ID Democrat 87.5% 12.5% 368
Independent 90.5% 9.5% 143
Republican 88.9% 11.1% 316
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 86.0% 14.0% 149
Cleveland 85.0% 15.0% 304
Columbus 88.2% 11.8% 163
Dayton 87.9% 12.1% 91
Other 86.3% 13.7% 199
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Question 32: Do you have any kind of health care coverage?

YES NO Count
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 85.7% 14.3% 377
Northwest Ohio 79.6% 20.4% 112
Central Ohio 90.0% 10.0% 133
Southeast Ohio 88.8% 11.2% 63
Southwest Ohio 88.0% 12.0% 220
Rural or Urban County  Urban county 85.6% 14.4% 370
Suburban county 88.9% 11.1% 246
Rural, small city 85.1% 14.9% 290
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Question 33: Are you covered by health insurance or some other type of health care plan? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO SAY

NO/DON'T KNOW TO QUESTION 32]

YES NO DON'T KNOW. Count
Ohio Residents 11.2% 87.7% 1.0% 123
Sex Male 10.4% 89.6% 73
Female 12.5% 84.9% 2.6% 50
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 19.2% 78.7% 2.1% 62
Good 3.5% 96.5% 30
Fair/Poor 3.1% 96.9% 31
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 100.0% 12
White male 11.2% 88.8% 65
White female 14.9% 81.9% 3.3% 39
Age of Respondent 18to 29 5.2% 94.8% 56
30 to 45 22.5% 77.5% 30
46 to 64 10.4% 89.6% 31
65 and over 65.0% 35.0% 4
Education Less than high school 3.1% 93.8% 3.2% 41
High school graduate 10.6% 89.4% 56
Some college 30.9% 69.1% 20
College graduate 6.0% 94.0% 6
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 100.0% 34
Between 100% and 200% FPL 3.1% 96.9% 41
Above 200% FPL 25.9% 74.1% 30
Registered to Vote Yes 17.6% 82.4% 78
No 97.1% 2.9% 45
Party ID Democrat 9.0% 91.0% 46
Independent 22.1% 77.9% 14
Republican 17.9% 82.1% 35
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 13.0% 87.0% 21
Cleveland 1.9% 98.1% 45
Columbus 18.8% 74.5% 6.7% 19
Dayton 24.4% 75.6% 11
Other 14.5% 85.5% 27
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Question 33: Are you covered by health insurance or some other type of health care plan? [ASKED ONLY
OF THOSE WHO SAY NO/DON'T KNOW TO QUESTION 32]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 1.6% 98.4% 53
Northwest Ohio 8.7% 91.3% 23
Central Ohio 27.1% 63.2% 9.7% 13
Southeast Ohio 55.9% 44.1% 7
Southwest Ohio 12.8% 87.2% 27
Rural or Urban County Urban county 3.0% 94.6% 2.5% 53
Suburban county 19.3% 80.7% 27
Rural, small city 16.1% 83.9% 43
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Question 34: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ONLY ASKED OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

PLAN THROUGH MEDICARE /
PLAN THROUGH SPOUSE'S PLAN PURCHASED MEDICARE
EMPLOYER EMPLOYER YOURSELF ADVANTAGE MEDICAID
Ohio Residents 40.6% 17.0% 6.8% 17.3% 9.1%
Sex Male 49.6% 10.2% 8.1% 15.5% 7.8%
Female 32.9% 22.9% 5.6% 18.8% 10.3%
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 46.8% 16.9% 7.3% 12.8% 7.2%
Good 42.4% 18.9% 7.8% 16.8% 9.1%
Fair/Poor 14.2% 13.7% 2.8% 34.5% 16.2%
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 25.0% 11.1% 11.3% 20.2% 19.4%
White male 50.6% 10.9% 7.8% 15.5% 6.1%
White female 34.0% 23.8% 5.4% 18.4% 9.5%
Age of Respondent 18to 29 35.5% 4.0% 3.0% 1.5% 33.8%
30 to 45 57.0% 19.2% 5.7% 4.6% 8.1%
46 to 64 47.6% 28.5% 7.3% 8.5% 3.0%
65 and over 7.0% 8.1% 9.3% 62.6% 1.3%
Education Less than high school 26.9% 10.6% 6.9% 30.2% 15.6%
High school graduate 37.5% 15.7% 6.2% 21.3% 11.4%
Some college 38.3% 17.8% 5.7% 13.1% 9.9%
College graduate 57.0% 22.6% 9.1% 7.9% .3%
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 11.9% 1.2% 8.6% 20.7% 45.3%
Between 100% and 200% FPL 40.6% 15.7% 5.6% 19.7% 6.7%
Above 200% FPL 49.5% 23.4% 7.4% 12.4% 2.1%
Registered to Vote Yes 42.6% 17.2% 7.4% 17.4% 6.8%
No 30.4% 15.2% 3.7% 16.6% 21.5%
Party ID Democrat 38.6% 16.6% 4.8% 21.9% 11.5%
Independent 33.3% 20.6% 6.9% 14.7% 11.8%
Republican 46.2% 17.6% 9.2% 13.9% 4.4%
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Question 34: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ONLY ASKED OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

GET HEALTH
BOTH MEDICARE INSURANCE MEDICARE VETERAN'S
AND MEDICAID SOMEWHERE EL SE DON'T KNOW COMB. INS. Count
Ohio Residents 3.1% 3.7% 5% 1.3% .6% 791
Sex Male 4.0% 2.7% 7% .8% .6% 368
Female 2.3% 4.5% 3% 1.8% 1% 422
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 1.1% 5.1% 8% 1.0% .9% 427
Good 1.7% 1.1% 2.0% 2% 243
Fair/Poor 13.2% 3.8% 1.1% .6% 119
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 8.6% 1.2% 1.3% .6% 1.2% 81
White male 3.7% 3.1% .8% .8% 1% 312
White female 1.4% 4.9% 2.1% 5% 369
Age of Respondent 18to 29 20.2% 2.1% 122
30to 45 3.6% .9% .9% 272
46 to 64 3.0% .8% 1.0% 222
65 and over 4.9% 6.6% 2% 161
Education Less than high school 8.2% 6% 1.1% 118
High school graduate 2.2% 1.2% 1.0% 2.6% .9% 265
Some college 3.3% 10.7% .6% .6% 232
College graduate .9% .5% .6% 1.0% 1% 171
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 10.6% 1.6% 2% 92
Between 100% and 200% FPL 2.9% 5.1% 2.4% 1.3% 158
Above 200% FPL .6% 2.4% 1.5% 1% 371
Registered to Vote Yes 2.6% 3.7% 2% 1.4% .8% 664
No 6.0% 3.8% 2.0% .8% 126
Party ID Democrat 1.7% 3.3% 1.6% 326
Independent 3.9% 7.8% 1.0% 130
Republican 3.0% 2.9% 1.7% 1.2% 287
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Question 34: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ONLY ASKED OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

PLAN THROUGH MEDICARE /
PLAN THROUGH SPOUSE'S PLAN PURCHASED MEDICARE
EMPLOYER EMPLOYER YOURSELF ADVANTAGE MEDICAID

Area of Dominant TV Influence  Cincinnati 41.3% 15.7% 4.5% 14.3% 11.6%
Cleveland 39.3% 20.1% 9.4% 19.1% 5.3%
Columbus 48.2% 16.6% 6.5% 12.4% 9.4%
Dayton 40.2% 11.4% 4.0% 19.6% 10.6%
Other 36.0% 16.3% 6.1% 19.9% 12.0%

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 39.2% 19.8% 9.0% 19.0% 6.7%
Northwest Ohio 39.2% 8.3% 9.2% 23.2% 8.8%
Central Ohio 48.9% 18.8% 6.1% 13.5% 6.4%
Southeast Ohio 34.9% 17.5% 3.1% 9.4% 19.9%
Southwest Ohio 40.1% 15.0% 3.5% 16.3% 11.9%

Rural or Urban County Urban county 40.6% 18.5% 6.6% 20.0% 7.7%
Suburban county 37.7% 21.2% 9.0% 14.9% 6.7%
Rural, small city 43.3% 11.3% 5.0% 15.9% 13.1%
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Question 34: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ONLY ASKED OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]
GET HEALTH
BOTH MEDICARE INSURANCE MEDICARE VETERAN'S
AND MEDICAID SOMEWHERE ELSE DON'T KNOW COMB. INS. Count

Area of Dominant TV Influence  Cincinnati 5.5% 4.3% 1.2% 1.6% 131
Cleveland 2.3% 1.7% 1.4% 1.5% 259
Columbus 5% 5.6% 7% 1% 147
Dayton 5% 10.0% 2.0% 1.8% 82
Other 6.1% 1.4% 1.4% .8% 172
39.00

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 2.5% 1.4% 1.1% 1.3% 323
Northwest Ohio 5.8% 3.0% 1.4% 1.0% 91
Central Ohio 5.5% .6% 2% 123
Southeast Ohio 6.5% 5.3% 2.6% 1% 56
Southwest Ohio 3.9% 6.1% 1.5% 1.8% 197
45.00

Rural or Urban County Urban county 2.7% 1.7% 3% 1.6% 3% 318
Suburban county 3.4% 5.1% .6% 1.5% 223
Rural, small city 3.5% 4.9% 1.0% 1.7% 3% 250

49.00
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Question 35: During the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage?

[ONLY ASKED OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

YES NO DON'T KNOW. Count
Ohio Residents 11.5% 88.1% 4% 797
Sex Male 15.2% 84.8% 371
Female 8.3% 91.0% 1% 426
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 8.5% 90.9% .5% 432
Good 18.7% 81.0% 3% 243
Fair/Poor 7.9% 92.1% 120
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 13.7% 85.0% 1.3% 81
White male 14.4% 85.6% 314
White female 8.0% 91.4% 5% 373
Age of Respondent 18to 29 30.9% 68.6% .5% 125
30 to 45 12.2% 87.8% 272
46 to 64 7.1% 92.9% 222
65 and over 2.2% 97.0% 8% 163
Education Less than high school 16.4% 82.5% 1.1% 119
High school graduate 8.8% 90.9% 2% 265
Some college 15.7% 84.3% 236
College graduate 6.9% 92.5% .6% 171
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 26.5% 73.5% 92
Between 100% and 200% FPL 9.5% 90.5% 158
Above 200% FPL 10.3% 89.7% 371
Registered to Vote Yes 9.3% 90.4% .3% 668
No 23.2% 75.8% 1.0% 128
Party ID Democrat 9.7% 90.3% 327
Independent 13.4% 86.6% 132
Republican 12.6% 87.2% 2% 287
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 9.3% 90.7% 131
Cleveland 15.2% 84.4% 4% 259
Columbus 11.4% 87.8% 9% 149
Dayton 13.2% 86.0% .8% 83
Other 7.2% 92.8% 175
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Question 35: During the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or

health care coverage? [ONLY ASKED OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 12.9% 86.7% 3% 324
Northwest Ohio 8.9% 91.1% 91
Central Ohio 8.7% 90.2% 1.0% 125
Southeast Ohio 18.7% 81.3% 60
Southwest Ohio 10.0% 89.6% .3% 197
Rural or Urban County Urban county 7.5% 91.8% T% 319
Suburban county 8.5% 91.5% 224
Rural, small city 19.3% 80.4% 3% 254
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Question 36: Not including yourself...is there anyone else in your householf who is NOT currently covered by health insurance?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 17.5% 82.3% 2% 903
Sex Male 17.8% 82.2% 437
Female 17.2% 82.4% 4% 467
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 14.5% 85.3% 2% 479
Good 20.0% 79.8% 2% 272
Fair/Poor 22.6% 77.4% 151
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 28.4% 70.4% 1.1% 94
White male 15.9% 84.1% 371
White female 16.5% 83.4% 2% 404
Age of Respondent 18to 29 24.0% 75.7% A% 178
30 to 45 21.5% 78.5% 295
46 to 64 14.9% 85.1% 250
65 and over 8.0% 92.0% 163
Education Less than high school 38.1% 61.9% 156
High school graduate 13.9% 85.9% 2% 316
Some college 15.4% 84.6% 250
College graduate 9.1% 90.3% .6% 177
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 27.1% 72.9% 126
Between 100% and 200% FPL 27.8% 72.2% 196
Above 200% FPL 13.5% 86.5% 392
Registered to Vote Yes 16.5% 83.2% 2% 732
No 21.8% 78.2% 170
Party ID Democrat 19.6% 80.4% 368
Independent 12.6% 87.4% 142
Republican 13.5% 86.3% 2% 315
Insurance Status Insured 13.5% 86.3% 2% 794
Not insured/Don't Know 46.7% 53.3% 109
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Question 36: Not including yourself...is there anyone else in your householf who is NOT currently covered by health

insurance?
YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence  Cincinnati 21.0% 79.0% 148
Cleveland 20.9% 78.7% 3% 303
Columbus 12.0% 88.0% 163
Dayton 15.2% 84.1% 1% 91
Other 15.1% 84.9% 198
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 19.4% 80.3% .3% 376
Northwest Ohio 21.7% 78.3% 112
Central Ohio 9.9% 90.1% 133
Southeast Ohio 5.1% 94.9% 62
Southwest Ohio 20.1% 79.6% 3% 220
Rural or Urban County Urban county 17.0% 82.7% 3% 370
Suburban county 14.9% 85.1% 245
Rural, small city 20.3% 79.5% 2% 288
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When it comes to social issues, such as abortion and gay marriage, do you GENERALLY think of yourself as a liberal, a moderate

or a conservative?

Liberal Moderate conservative Count
Ohio Residents 28.9% 28.9% 42.2% 822
Sex Male 25.2% 33.4% 41.4% 392
Female 32.3% 24.9% 42.8% 429
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 30.5% 28.8% 40.7% 441
Good 25.1% 34.1% 40.8% 247
Fair/Poor 30.9% 20.0% 49.1% 131
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 28.8% 21.0% 50.2% 84
White male 24.2% 36.3% 39.6% 332
White female 33.1% 24.3% 42.6% 375
Age of Respondent 18to 29 31.0% 46.8% 22.2% 156
30to 45 30.3% 26.0% 43.7% 276
46 to 64 30.8% 22.5% 46.7% 232
65 and over 22.2% 25.2% 52.7% 145
Education Less than high school 19.7% 45.5% 34.8% 136
High school graduate 25.3% 22.7% 52.0% 282
Some college 35.5% 25.6% 38.9% 229
College graduate 32.6% 30.9% 36.5% 171
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 36.0% 23.7% 40.3% 97
Between 100% and 200% FPL 30.5% 31.0% 38.6% 186
Above 200% FPL 27.3% 31.0% 41.7% 376
Registered to Vote Yes 29.1% 25.9% 45.0% 683
No 28.5% 42.9% 28.6% 137
Party ID Democrat 45.8% 23.2% 31.0% 337
Independent 21.4% 35.1% 43.5% 128
Republican 13.6% 29.9% 56.6% 299
Insurance Status Insured 28.7% 28.6% 42.7% 721
Not insured/Don't Know 31.2% 32.0% 36.7% 98
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When it comes to social issues, such as abortion and gay marriage, do you GENERALLY think of yourself as a
liberal, a moderate or a conservative?

Liberal Moderate Conservative Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence  Cincinnati 31.0% 28.0% 41.0% 138
Cleveland 27.9% 32.1% 40.0% 272
Columbus 28.7% 28.5% 42.8% 151
Dayton 29.7% 24.3% 45.9% 82
Other 28.7% 27.2% 44.1% 179
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 27.4% 32.0% 40.6% 338
Northwest Ohio 30.4% 23.1% 46.5% 99
Central Ohio 27.3% 31.9% 40.8% 123
Southeast Ohio 35.3% 15.2% 49.5% 57
Southwest Ohio 30.0% 28.7% 41.3% 203
Rural or Urban County Urban county 34.9% 26.9% 38.2% 334
Suburban county 28.6% 32.1% 39.3% 226
Rural, small city 21.6% 28.8% 49.6% 262
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When it comes to immigration policy, do you GENERALLY think of yourself as a liberal, a moderate or a conservative?

Liberal Moderate Conservative Count
Ohio Residents 20.6% 28.6% 50.8% 818
Sex Male 21.0% 28.4% 50.6% 402
Female 20.2% 28.8% 51.0% 415
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 20.3% 27.5% 52.1% 447
Good 18.2% 34.5% 47.3% 248
Fair/Poor 26.6% 19.6% 53.8% 121
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 35.2% 27.3% 37.5% 82
White male 19.8% 26.6% 53.6% 343
White female 17.9% 29.5% 52.6% 361
Age of Respondent 18to 29 27.2% 32.6% 40.2% 155
30to 45 20.2% 29.0% 50.9% 275
46 to 64 17.8% 27.7% 54.4% 236
65 and over 19.7% 22.5% 57.8% 144
Education Less than high school 16.3% 14.8% 68.9% 124
High school graduate 23.1% 29.1% 47.8% 288
Some college 21.1% 32.8% 46.0% 232
College graduate 19.3% 31.7% 49.0% 170
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 34.7% 23.7% 41.6% 96
Between 100% and 200% FPL 25.6% 28.2% 46.2% 186
Above 200% FPL 14.4% 29.1% 56.5% 378
Registered to Vote Yes 19.8% 27.1% 53.1% 677
No 24.4% 36.0% 39.6% 139
Party ID Democrat 33.9% 33.1% 33.0% 341
Independent 19.7% 35.3% 45.0% 125
Republican 7.0% 23.0% 70.0% 304
Insurance Status Insured 20.4% 30.9% 48.7% 723
Not insured/Don't Know 21.9% 11.2% 66.9% 94
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When it comes to immigration policy, do you GENERALLY think of yourself as a liberal, a moderate or a

conservative?

Liberal Moderate Conservative Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence  Cincinnati 26.6% 24.1% 49.3% 140
Cleveland 18.6% 30.5% 50.9% 270
Columbus 19.6% 24.2% 56.3% 150
Dayton 25.9% 31.8% 42.3% 86
Other 17.0% 31.6% 51.3% 171
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 19.5% 30.2% 50.3% 338
Northwest Ohio 10.6% 34.9% 54.5% 98
Central Ohio 15.2% 24.9% 59.9% 122
Southeast Ohio 31.0% 21.0% 48.0% 53
Southwest Ohio 27.7% 27.1% 45.2% 206
Rural or Urban County Urban county 23.9% 32.3% 43.8% 337
Suburban county 17.3% 24.5% 58.1% 222
Rural, small city 19.0% 27.4% 53.6% 258
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When it comes to economic issues, do you GENERALLY think of yourself as a liberal, a moderate or a conservative?

Liberal Moderate Conservative Count
Ohio Residents 19.5% 35.3% 45.2% 838
Sex Male 16.1% 34.2% 49.7% 412
Female 22.8% 36.4% 40.9% 426
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 18.2% 36.5% 45.3% 458
Good 19.9% 39.2% 40.9% 245
Fair/Poor 23.6% 22.9% 53.5% 134
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 33.9% 34.4% 31.7% 79
White male 13.9% 37.3% 48.8% 350
White female 21.8% 34.7% 43.5% 377
Age of Respondent 18to 29 25.7% 38.0% 36.4% 164
30 to 45 20.9% 32.1% 47.0% 284
46 to 64 16.9% 38.0% 45.1% 235
65 and over 14.6% 33.2% 52.2% 145
Education Less than high school 10.7% 43.1% 46.2% 137
High school graduate 21.1% 34.0% 44.9% 291
Some college 23.5% 32.7% 43.8% 235
College graduate 17.6% 34.5% 47.9% 170
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 26.6% 32.5% 40.9% 110
Between 100% and 200% FPL 22.9% 42.9% 34.2% 184
Above 200% FPL 17.9% 31.8% 50.3% 383
Registered to Vote Yes 19.4% 34.7% 45.9% 687
No 20.5% 37.7% 41.8% 150
Party ID Democrat 36.4% 37.8% 25.7% 338
Independent 17.1% 38.6% 44.3% 128
Republican 4.6% 29.1% 66.4% 313
Insurance Status Insured 19.5% 36.2% 44.3% 736
Not insured/Don't Know 20.2% 29.2% 50.6% 100
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When it comes to economic issues, do you GENERALLY think of yourself as a liberal, a moderate or a

conservative?

Liberal Moderate Conservative Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence  Cincinnati 21.8% 25.2% 53.0% 146
Cleveland 18.9% 44.1% 37.0% 275
Columbus 25.2% 29.1% 45.7% 150
Dayton 21.8% 28.3% 49.9% 85
Other 12.9% 38.4% 48.7% 182
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 19.0% 41.0% 40.0% 344
Northwest Ohio 11.5% 41.5% 47.0% 107
Central Ohio 18.8% 28.0% 53.2% 122
Southeast Ohio 29.6% 36.7% 33.7% 52
Southwest Ohio 22.4% 26.7% 50.9% 213
Rural or Urban County Urban county 24.5% 34.4% 41.1% 340
Suburban county 18.6% 28.0% 53.3% 232
Rural, small city 13.9% 42.7% 43.4% 267
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When it comes to foreign policy and national security, do you GENERALLY think of yourself as a liberal, a moderate or a

conservative?

Liberal Moderate conservative Count
Ohio Residents 21.3% 32.3% 46.4% 815
Sex Male 22.9% 29.0% 48.2% 404
Female 19.8% 35.7% 44.6% 412
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 19.9% 31.8% 48.3% 449
Good 25.2% 31.0% 43.8% 239
Fair/Poor 19.3% 35.8% 44.9% 126
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 36.3% 38.2% 25.5% 82
White male 22.1% 28.8% 49.1% 343
White female 18.5% 33.5% 48.1% 360
Age of Respondent 18to 29 38.7% 22.5% 38.8% 161
30to 45 20.5% 35.8% 43.6% 275
46 to 64 15.1% 36.1% 48.8% 227
65 and over 14.2% 29.2% 56.6% 142
Education Less than high school 23.2% 34.4% 42.4% 132
High school graduate 26.3% 25.7% 48.0% 286
Some college 14.3% 33.7% 52.0% 223
College graduate 19.6% 39.9% 40.4% 169
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 28.1% 26.7% 45.2% 106
Between 100% and 200% FPL 26.3% 30.5% 43.3% 182
Above 200% FPL 19.3% 33.9% 46.8% 372
Registered to Vote Yes 18.0% 33.8% 48.2% 671
No 37.2% 24.5% 38.3% 142
Party ID Democrat 37.7% 36.9% 25.4% 334
Independent 8.7% 34.9% 56.4% 120
Republican 7.1% 25.3% 67.7% 306
Insurance Status Insured 18.5% 33.7% 47.8% 715
Not insured/Don't Know 41.1% 22.6% 36.3% 100
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When it comes to foreign policy and national security, do you GENERALLY think of yourself as a liberal, a

moderate or a conservative?

Liberal Moderate Conservative Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence  Cincinnati 31.4% 25.6% 42.9% 143
Cleveland 21.6% 33.2% 45.2% 267
Columbus 15.4% 30.9% 53.7% 147
Dayton 17.2% 41.5% 41.2% 84
Other 19.5% 33.3% 47.2% 174
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 20.4% 29.9% 49.7% 333
Northwest Ohio 13.5% 46.6% 39.9% 103
Central Ohio 17.1% 35.8% 47.1% 119
Southeast Ohio 27.5% 18.9% 53.6% 52
Southwest Ohio 27.4% 30.7% 42.0% 209
Rural or Urban County Urban county 27.4% 31.5% 41.1% 331
Suburban county 19.7% 32.9% 47.4% 224
Rural, small city 14.9% 32.9% 52.2% 261
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Insurance Status

Insured Not insured / Don't Know Count
Ohio Residents 87.9% 12.1% 905
Sex Male 84.9% 15.1% 437
Female 90.7% 9.3% 468
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 89.6% 10.4% 480
Good 89.3% 10.7% 272
Fair/Poor 79.7% 20.3% 151
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 86.9% 13.1% 94
White male 84.6% 15.4% 372
White female 91.7% 8.3% 405
Age of Respondent 18to 29 70.1% 29.9% 178
30 to 45 92.2% 7.8% 295
46 to 64 88.7% 11.3% 250
65 and over 97.8% 2.2% 165
Education Less than high school 74.9% 25.1% 158
High school graduate 84.1% 15.9% 315
Some college 94.4% 5.6% 251
College graduate 96.8% 3.2% 177
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 72.9% 27.1% 126
Between 100% and 200% FPL 80.0% 20.0% 197
Above 200% FPL 94.3% 5.7% 393
Registered to Vote Yes 91.2% 8.8% 732
No 73.9% 26.1% 171
Party ID Democrat 88.7% 11.3% 368
Independent 92.6% 7.4% 143
Republican 90.9% 9.1% 316
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 87.8% 12.2% 149
Cleveland 85.5% 14.5% 303
Columbus 90.4% 9.6% 163
Dayton 90.8% 9.2% 91
Other 88.3% 11.7% 199
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Insurance Status

Insured Not insured / Don't Know Count
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 86.1% 13.9% 376
Northwest Ohio 81.4% 18.6% 112
Central Ohio 92.7% 7.3% 133
Southeast Ohio 95.1% 4.9% 63
Southwest Ohio 89.5% 10.5% 220
Rural or Urban County  Urban county 86.2% 13.8% 369
Suburban county 91.1% 8.9% 246
Rural, small city 87.5% 12.5% 290
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Current Insurance/Insurance In Past Year

Insured, but uninsured in

Insured past 12 months Uninsured Count
Ohio Residents 77.8% 10.2% 12.0% 902
Sex Male 72.0% 12.9% 15.1% 437
Female 83.3% 7.6% 9.1% 465
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 82.1% 7.7% 10.1% 478
Good 72.6% 16.8% 10.7% 272
Fair/Poor 73.4% 6.3% 20.3% 151
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 74.8% 12.0% 13.2% 93
White male 72.4% 12.1% 15.4% 372
White female 84.5% 7.4% 8.0% 403
Age of Respondent 18to 29 48.3% 21.7% 30.0% 178
30to 45 80.9% 11.3% 7.8% 295
46 to 64 82.5% 6.3% 11.3% 250
65 and over 96.3% 2.2% 1.5% 164
Education Less than high school 63.0% 12.5% 24.5% 156
High school graduate 76.7% 7.4% 15.9% 315
Some college 79.6% 14.8% 5.6% 251
College graduate 90.1% 6.7% 3.2% 176
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 53.6% 19.3% 27.1% 126
Between 100% and 200% FPL 72.4% 7.6% 20.0% 197
Above 200% FPL 84.6% 9.7% 5.7% 393
Registered to Vote Yes 82.6% 8.5% 8.9% 731
No 57.0% 17.4% 25.5% 170
Party ID Democrat 80.0% 8.6% 11.3% 368
Independent 80.2% 12.4% 7.4% 143
Republican 79.4% 11.5% 9.2% 316
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 79.6% 8.2% 12.2% 149
Cleveland 72.5% 13.0% 14.5% 302
Columbus 80.7% 10.4% 8.9% 162
Dayton 78.7% 12.1% 9.2% 91
Other 81.9% 6.4% 11.7% 199
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Current Insurance/Insurance In Past Year

Insured, but uninsured in

Insured past 12 months Uninsured Count
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 74.9% 11.2% 14.0% 375
Northwest Ohio 74.1% 7.3% 18.6% 112
Central Ohio 85.4% 8.2% 6.4% 132
Southeast Ohio 77.2% 17.8% 4.9% 63
Southwest Ohio 80.5% 9.0% 10.5% 220
Rural or Urban County ~ Urban county 79.9% 6.5% 13.6% 367
Suburban county 83.3% 7.8% 8.9% 246
Rural, small city 70.5% 16.9% 12.5% 289
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Current Insurance/Insurance In Past Year

Currently insured /
Insured in the past

Currently uninsured /
Uninsured in the past

year year Count
Ohio Residents 77.8% 22.2% 902
Sex Male 72.0% 28.0% 437
Female 83.3% 16.7% 465
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 82.1% 17.9% 478
Good 72.6% 27.4% 272
Fair/Poor 73.4% 26.6% 151
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 74.8% 25.2% 93
White male 72.4% 27.6% 372
White female 84.5% 15.5% 403
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 48.3% 51.7% 178
30to 45 80.9% 19.1% 295
46 to 64 82.5% 17.5% 250
65 and over 96.3% 3.7% 164
Education Less than high school 63.0% 37.0% 156
High school graduate 76.7% 23.3% 315
Some college 79.6% 20.4% 251
College graduate 90.1% 9.9% 176
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 53.6% 46.4% 126
Between 100% and 200% FPL 72.4% 27.6% 197
Above 200% FPL 84.6% 15.4% 393
Registered to Vote Yes 82.6% 17.4% 731
No 57.0% 43.0% 170
Party ID Democrat 80.0% 20.0% 368
Independent 80.2% 19.8% 143
Republican 79.4% 20.6% 316
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Current Insurance/Insurance In Past Year

Currently insured /
Insured in the past

Currently uninsured /
Uninsured in the past

year year Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 79.6% 20.4% 149
Cleveland 72.5% 27.5% 302
Columbus 80.7% 19.3% 162
Dayton 78.7% 21.3% 91
Other 81.9% 18.1% 199
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 74.9% 25.1% 375
Northwest Ohio 74.1% 25.9% 112
Central Ohio 85.4% 14.6% 132
Southeast Ohio 77.2% 22.8% 63
Southwest Ohio 80.5% 19.5% 220
Rural or Urban County Urban county 79.9% 20.1% 367
Suburban county 83.3% 16.7% 246
Rural, small city 70.5% 29.5% 289
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Poverty Status

Between 100% and

Below 100% FPL 200% FPL Above 200% FPL Count
Ohio Residents 17.5% 27.7% 54.8% 718
Sex Male 17.2% 23.0% 59.9% 360
Female 17.8% 32.5% 49.6% 358
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 10.9% 26.5% 62.6% 373
Good 15.2% 30.6% 54.2% 232
Fair/Poor 44.1% 25.9% 29.9% 113
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 35.6% 26.8% 37.6% 77
White male 15.1% 24.5% 60.4% 307
White female 14.5% 31.8% 53.8% 308
Age of Respondent 18to 29 36.7% 31.1% 32.3% 138
30to 45 15.0% 30.6% 54.4% 262
46 to 64 11.9% 19.0% 69.1% 199
65 and over 10.3% 32.3% 57.4% 114
Education Less than high school 37.6% 32.0% 30.5% 139
High school graduate 23.0% 28.5% 48.4% 238
Some college 8.8% 34.7% 56.6% 196
College graduate .9% 13.0% 86.1% 145
Registered to Vote Yes 13.3% 25.8% 60.8% 575
No 34.5% 35.1% 30.4% 142
Party ID Democrat 20.7% 30.2% 49.1% 297
Independent 20.1% 29.8% 50.1% 108
Republican 10.1% 20.4% 69.5% 257
Insurance Status Insured 14.8% 25.4% 59.8% 620
Not insured/Don't Know 35.5% 41.1% 23.3% 96
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 20.3% 32.6% 47.1% 118
Cleveland 15.3% 30.6% 54.1% 245
Columbus 14.2% 21.2% 64.6% 139
Dayton 14.4% 30.1% 55.5% 68
Other 23.5% 24.2% 52.3% 147
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Poverty Status

Between 100% and

Below 100% FPL 200% FPL Above 200% FPL Count
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 13.6% 29.4% 57.0% 295
Northwest Ohio 28.5% 26.7% 44.8% 95
Central Ohio 11.7% 18.1% 70.2% 114
Southeast Ohio 34.5% 24.5% 40.9% 43
Southwest Ohio 17.7% 32.8% 49.5% 170
Rural or Urban County ~ Urban county 15.1% 28.1% 56.7% 304
Suburban county 7.1% 30.3% 62.6% 189
Rural, small city 29.3% 25.1% 45.5% 226
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